
Date: 08/07/2017
EC16090876U GEORGE J. EIKENS V. JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY - BILLING DISPUTE

Hearing to be held 9:00 A.M. at the Office of Administrative Law, 9 Quakerbridge Plaza, Mercerville, New Jersey 08619

Date: 08/08/2017
EC15060746U RAYMOND OLIVER V. JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY - BILLING DISPUTE

Hearing to be held 9:30 A.M. at the Office of Administrative Law, 33 Washington Street, 7th Floor, Newark, NJ 07102

Date: 08/17/2017
GE07060365- NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS CO - APPROVAL OF MUNICIPAL FRANCHISE IN BOROUGH OF LINCOLN PARK MORRIS COUNTY

Hearing to be held 11:00 A.M. at the Board of Public Utilities, Conference Room 2W, 2nd Floor, 44 South Clinton Avenue, Trenton, NJ 
08625

GE17060680- NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS COMPANY - APPROVAL OF A MUNICIPAL FRANCHISE IN THE BOROUGH OF LINCOLN PARK, 
MORRIS COUNTY

Hearing to be held 11:00 A.M. at the Board of Public Utilities, Conference Room 2W, 2nd Floor, 44 South Clinton Avenue, Trenton, NJ 
08625. Presiding Hearing Officer: Bill Agee

Date: 08/23/2017

BM00010001- ***BOARD MEETING***

REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING TO BE HELD 10:00 A.M. AT THE STATE HOUSE ANNEX, COMMITTEE ROOM 4, 125 
WEST STATE STREET, TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08608

Date: 08/24/2017

GR17060589- PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY - ANNUAL BGSS COMMODITY CHARGE FILING FOR 2017/2018 ITS 
RESIDENTIAL GAS CUSTOMERS UNDER ITS PERIODIC PRICING MECHANISM

Hearing to be held 4:00 P.M. and 5:30 P.M. at the Middlesex County Administration Building, Freeholders Meeting Room, 75 Bayard 
Street, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08901

Date: 08/28/2017
GR17060589- PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY - ANNUAL BGSS COMMODITY CHARGE FILING FOR 2017/2018 ITS 

RESIDENTIAL GAS CUSTOMERS UNDER ITS PERIODIC PRICING MECHANISM

Hearing to be held 4:00 P.M. and 5:30 P.M. at the Burlington County Administration Building, Board of Chosen Freeholders Board Room, 
1st Floor , 49 Rancocas Road, Mt. Holly, New Jersey 08060 

Date: 08/29/2017
GR17050441- SOUTH JEREY GAS COMPANY - APPROVAL OF BASE RATE ADJUSTMENTS PURSUANT TO THE ACCELERATED 

INFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT PROGRAM ("AIRPII")

Hearing to be held 4:30 P.M. and 5:30 P.M. at Voorhees Township, Municipal Court,Voorhees Town Center, Voorhees, New Jersey, 
08043 (located directly across from Township Library at 203 Laurel Road)  

GR17060586- SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY - REVISE THE LEVEL OF ITS BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE ("BGSS") CHARGE; AND TO REVISE 
THE LEVEL OF ITS CONSERVATION INCENTIVE PROGRAM ("CIP") CHARGES FOR THE YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2018

Hearing to be held 4:30 P.M. and 5:30 P.M. at Voorhees Township, Municipal Court,Voorhees Town Center, Voorhees, New Jersey 
08043 (located directly across from Township Library at 203 Laurel Road)

GR17060589- PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS COMPANY - ANNUAL BGSS COMMODITY CHARGE FILING FOR 2017/2018 ITS 
RESIDENTIAL GAS CUSTOMERS UNDER ITS PERIODIC PRICING MECHANISM

Hearing to be held 4:00 P.M. and 5:30 P.M. at the Bergen County Administration Building Freeholders Public Meeting Room, Room 540, 
1 Bergen County Plaza, Hackensack, New Jersey 07601 

GR17060673- SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY - REVISE THE COST RECOVERY CHARGE ASSOCIATED WITH ENERGY EFFICIENCY 
PROGRAMS.

Hearing to be held 4:30 P.M. and 5:30 P.M. at the Voorhees Township, Municipal Court, 2400 Voorhees Town Center, Voorhees, New 
Jersey 08043 (located directly across from Township Library at 203 Laurel Road)
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Date: 09/01/2017
QC17010042- HANCOCK, TICE & CRANE, LLC - SEEKING COMPENSATION FROM ATLANTIC CITY ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR A FAULTY NET 

METER INSTALLATION

Public Hearing to be held 9:00 A.M. at the Office of Administrative Law, 9 Quakerbridge Plaza, Mercerville, New Jersey 08619

Date: 09/05/2017

GR17030326- NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS COMPANY - APPROVAL OF BASE RATE ADJUSTMENTS PURSUANT TO ITS NJ RISE AND SAFE II 
PROGRAM

Hearing to be held 4:30 P.M. and 5:30 P.M. at the Freehold Township Municipal Building, One Municipal Plaza, Schank Road, Freehold, 
New Jersey 07728

GR17060588- NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS COMPANY - FOR THE ANNUAL REVIEW AND REVISION OF ITS BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE 
(BGSS) AND CONSERVATION INCENTIVE PROGRAM (CIP) RATES FOR F/Y 2018

Hearing to be held 4:30 P.M. and 5:30 P.M. at the Freehold Township Municipal Building Conference Room, One Municipal Plaza, 
Schanck Road, Freehold, New Jersey, 07728

Date: 09/07/2017
GR17030326- NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS COMPANY - APPROVAL OF BASE RATE ADJUSTMENTS PURSUANT TO ITS NJ RISE AND SAFE II 

PROGRAM

Hearing to held 4:30 P.M. and 5:30 P.M. at Rockaway Township Municipal Building Conference Room, 65 Mt. Hope Road, Rockaway, 
New Jersey 07866

GR17060588- NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS COMPANY - FOR THE ANNUAL REVIEW AND REVISION OF ITS BASIC GAS SUPPLY SERVICE 
(BGSS) AND CONSERVATION INCENTIVE PROGRAM (CIP) RATES FOR F/Y 2018

Hearing to held 4:30 P.M. and 5:30 P.M. at Rockaway Township Municipal Building Conference Room, 65 Mt. Hope Road, Rockaway, 
New Jersey 07866

Date: 09/22/2017
BM00010001- ***BOARD MEETING***

REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING TO BE HELD 10:00 A.M. AT THE STATE HOUSE ANNEX, COMMITTEE ROOM 4, 125 
WEST STATE STREET, TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08608

Date: 10/20/2017
BM00010001- ***BOARD MEETING***

REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD MEETING TO BE HELD 10:00 A.M. AT THE STATE HOUSE ANNEX, COMMITTEE ROOM 4, 125 
WEST STATE STREET, TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08608
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CLASSIFICATION TYPE (first character)

A - All Utilities
C - Cable TV
E - Electric
G - Gas
T - Telecommunications
W - Water/Wastewater
Q - Clean Energy

SUFFIX (last character)

S - Slamming
U - Customer Assistance Case
K - One-Call Violations
L - Licensing

CASE TYPE (second character)

A - Audits
C - Complaint or Enforcement
D - Discontinuance of Service
E - Operating Rights
F - Financing
M - Merger, Sale or Transfer
R - Rates
S - Show Cause Order
T - Tariff Revision
X - Generic or Rulemaking
O - Other
G - Grants, Awards, Rebates, Solar Loans
W - Waivers, Exemptions, Appeals

“Persons interested in attending the regularly scheduled Board Meetings or Hearings to 
be held at the Board’s Offices and who require special accommodations because of 
disability should contact the Office of the Secretary of the Board at (609) 292-1599 at 
least three (3) days prior to the Meeting date so that appropriate arrangements can be 
made.” Hearings scheduled by the Office of Administrative Law (OAL) are subject to 
change at the discretion of the presiding judge. Please contact the OAL in Newark at 
(973) 648-7136 or Trenton at (609) 689-4028, depending on the location of the hearing, to 
confirm if the hearing will take place as previously scheduled.
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